A UNIT OF RANAGHAT MANDAKINI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY

Date:29-04-2024

mimshranaghat@gmail.com

AISHTALA # P.O. & P.S.: RANAGHAT - 741201 # DIST: NADIA # WEST BENGAL # Website: www.mandakinimedicalcollege.in

Ref.No:MIMSH/COMMITTEE/24/004

## **CONSTITUTION OF MEDICAL EDUCATION UNIT COMMITTEE**

Medical Education Unit Committee of Mandakini Institute of Medical Sciences and hospital, Aishtala, Ranaghat Nadia, WB is reconstituted as follows:

Designation in the Committee	Faculty Name	Primary Designation in the Institute
Officer-in-Charge	Prof. Dr. Pratip Kumar Kundu	Principal
Coordinator	Dr. Debabrata Kundu	Professor & HOD, GENERAL SURGERY
Members	Dr. Prashant Agrawal	Associate Professor & HOD, Psychiatry
	Dr. Chanchal Kumar Jana	Professor & HOD, GENERAL MEDICINE
	Dr. PATEL JEEGAR	Assistant Professor, ORTHOPAEDICS
	Dr. Dipak Kumar Giri	Associate Professor , OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY
	Dr. Atul Chandrashekhar Raut	Associate Professor, ANATOMY
	Dr. Krishna Kanta Roy	Assistant Professor, OPHTHALMOLOGY
Supportive Staff	Mr. Manash Paul	Computer Operator

Purpose: The Medical Education Unit has been constituted as per guidelines put forward by NMC to plan, supervise and monitor the academic activities of the Institute.

Scope: The scope may include but is not limited to:

- 1. Plan, implement and evaluate faculty development curriculum in alignment with MCI initiatives.
- 2. Ensure continuous quality improvement in Medical Education.
- 3. Ensure curricular developments through curriculum committee.
- 4. Help develop specialised educational facilities like Skills Lab, Simulation Centre, Communication programs etc.
- 5. Keep the Medical College Faculty updated of current developments in Medical Education by organising Workshops and Conferences.

Copy to:All concerned

Autouite, Remograt, NuSa - 741701 (WS)

Prof. (Dr.) Pratip Kumar Kundu **Principal** Mandakini Institute of Medical Sciences and Hospital Aishtala, Ranaghat, Nadia, Pin-741201